501828668 02/22/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
MARK A. BORTZ	02/16/2012	
JAMES N. POTTS	02/16/2012	
GREGORY W. RICE	02/16/2012	
KARL F. HOECH	02/16/2012	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC.
Street Address:	400 Collins Road, NE
Internal Address:	M/S 124-323
City:	Cedar Rapids
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	52498

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13402278

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (319)295-8777 Phone: 319-295-8280

Email: dmbarbie@rockwellcollins.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC. INTELLECTUAL PROP

Address Line 1: 400 COLLINS ROAD NE

Address Line 2: M/S 124-323

Address Line 4: CEDAR RAPIDS, IOWA 52498

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11CR301	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAWRENCE N. GINSBERG	PATENT

501828668 REEL: 027744 FRAME: 0115

TOP \$40.00 13402278

Total Attachments: 4

source=11CR301-Assignments_uspto#page1.tif source=11CR301-Assignments_uspto#page2.tif

source=11CR301-Assignments_uspto#page3.tif

source=11CR301-Assignments_uspto#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 027744 FRAME: 0116

WHEREAS, MARK A. BORTZ of Robins, County of Linn, State of Iowa hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said Inventor", has invented certain new and useful improvements in

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PREVENTING A COMPUTING DEVICE FROM OBTAINING UNAUTHORIZED ACCESS TO A SECURE NETWORK OR TRUSTED COMPUTING ENVIRONMENT

which invention or inventions (hereinafter referred to as "Inventions") have been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. 11CR301 in the patent files of the inventor's employer, ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., and which invention is covered by a patent application, executed and filed concurrently herewith.

It is now agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said inventor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in and to said application, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries; said invention and application to be held and enjoyed by the said ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Inventor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventor hereby agrees to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents, whether U.S. or foreign, on said invention or filing any divisional, continuation, substitution or reissue application on said invention.

Executed at Cedar State of Iowa this 16 day of 5	Rapids, County of Linn, and
State of Iowa this 16 day of F	e bruary , 2012.
	Mish Bott
	MARK A. BORTZ, Inventor
State of Old SS: County of Size SS: Before me personally appeared said acknowledge the foregoing instrument 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 10	to be his free act and deed this day of
Seal SUSAN E CAIRY Notary Public, State of Iowa Commission No. 739158 My Commission Expires February 15, 2015	Notary Public

Seal

WHEREAS, JAMES N. POTTS of Cedar Rapids, County of Linn, State of Iowa hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said Inventor", has invented certain new and useful improvements in

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PREVENTING A COMPUTING DEVICE FROM OBTAINING UNAUTHORIZED ACCESS TO A SECURE NETWORK OR TRUSTED COMPUTING ENVIRONMENT

which invention or inventions (hereinafter referred to as "Inventions") have been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. 11CR301 in the patent files of the inventor's employer, ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., and which invention is covered by a patent application, executed and filed concurrently herewith.

It is now agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said inventor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in and to said application, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries; said invention and application to be held and enjoyed by the said ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Inventor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventor hereby agrees to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents, whether U.S. or foreign, on said invention or filing any divisional, continuation, substitution or reissue application on said invention.

Executed at State of Iowa this /6 711	Cedar Raj	<u>oids</u> , co	ounty of	Linn	, and
State of Iowa this 16	_ day of teb1	uary	, 2012.		
		Ju-	-1 Hz		
		JAMES I	N/PO/TTS,	nventor	
State of OLO County of Sixu Before me personally a acknowledge, the foregoin		James be his free ac	All and deed	this	and day of
SISTAL SE SUSA Notary Pu Commiss My Com	AN E CAIRY blic, State of Iowa sion No. 739158 mission Expires uary 15, 2015	Notary Pu	w 20	auy	

Seal

WHEREAS, GREGORY W. RICE of Cedar Rapids, County of Linn, State of Iowa hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said Inventor", has invented certain new and useful improvements in

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PREVENTING A COMPUTING DEVICE FROM OBTAINING UNAUTHORIZED ACCESS TO A SECURE NETWORK OR TRUSTED COMPUTING ENVIRONMENT

which invention or inventions (hereinafter referred to as "Inventions") have been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. 11CR301 in the patent files of the inventor's employer, ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., and which invention is covered by a patent application, executed and filed concurrently herewith.

It is now agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said inventor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in and to said application, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries; said invention and application to be held and enjoyed by the said ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Inventor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventor hereby agrees to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents, whether U.S. or foreign, on said invention or filing any divisional, continuation, substitution or reissue application on said invention.

Executed at Cross Allo, County of Low, State of Iowa this 6th day of FEBRUARY, 2012.	and
I tople	
GREGORY)W. RICE, Inventor	
State of low.	
County of Airm SS:	
1	
Before me personally appeared said Stoc Tion	and
acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 16 day	y of
Ebruary 20/2.	
- Comming of the contract of t	
CHAIL CHEANE CAIDY TAKES (QUILLY	
SUSAN E CAIRY Notary Public, State of lowa Commission No. 739156 My Commission Expires February 15, 2015	

Seal

WHEREAS, KARL F. HOECH of Cedar Rapids, County of Linn, State of Iowa hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said Inventor", has invented certain new and useful improvements in

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PREVENTING A COMPUTING DEVICE FROM OBTAINING UNAUTHORIZED ACCESS TO A SECURE NETWORK OR TRUSTED COMPUTING ENVIRONMENT

which invention or inventions (hereinafter referred to as "Inventions") have been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. 11CR301 in the patent files of the inventor's employer, ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., and which invention is covered by a patent application, executed and filed concurrently herewith.

It is now agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said inventor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in and to said application, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries; said invention and application to be held and enjoyed by the said ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Inventor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventor hereby agrees to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents, whether U.S. or foreign, on said invention or filing any divisional, continuation, substitution or reissue application on said invention.

Executed at <u>Cedar Rapids</u> , County of <u>Linn</u> , and
State of Iowa this 16th day of February, 2012.
Tel I. Houl
KARL F. HOECH, Inventor
State of love
County of Sim SS:
Before me personally appeared said Koul Hoeck and
acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free ast and deed this _/6 day of
<u></u>
SUSAN E CAIRY Notary Public, State of Iowa Commission No. 739156 My Commission Expires February 15, 2015 SUSAN E CAIRY Notary Public Notary Public

Seal

RECORDED: 02/22/2012

PATENT REEL: 027744 FRAME: 0120